-f4§

UNOFFICIAL COPY

173952

THIRD EXTENSIOR AGREEMENT
AND MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

THIS THIRD EXTENSION AGREEMENT AND MCDIFICATION OFE MORTGAGE
{this "Third Extension Agreement"), is made on the . /| day of
December, 1993, effective as of June 30, 1993, by and between
American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago (the
"Lender”), a national bank, the mortgagee under the Mortgage
hereinafter described, and American National Bank and Trust
Company of Chicago not personally but solely as Trustee under
Trust No. 108380-01 dated May 15, 1989, the titleholder of the

real estate hereinafter and in said Mortgage described
("Mortougor®™).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, tvhere was executed that certain Installment Note of
Mortgagor in tre principal amount of Seven Million and 00/100
Dollars ($7,000,000.00), payable tc the order of Lender dated
November 30, 1969, vhich was amended by a certain First Amendment
to Construction Loan Ayreement dated August 15, 1991 and as
further amended by a cectain Extension Agreement dated
December 31, 1991, rec.rded in the office of the Recorder of
Decis of Cook County, Illinnis on March 13, 1992, as Document No.
92133249 and as further amerded by a certain Second Extension
Agreement and Modification of Mortgage dated December 31, 1992,
recorded in the office of the ltecorder of Deeds of Cook County,
Illinois on February 132, 1993, ag Document No. 93112766 (said
Installment Note, as 5o amended, 1% hereinafter referred to as
the "Note"); such Note was secured, .irnter alia, by a mortgage
made by Mortgagor in favor of Lender dated November 30, 1989,
recorded December 28, 1989, in the office of the Recorder of
Deeds, Cook County, Illinois as Document Ho. 89618045 {said
mortgage as amended by the aforesaid amendmznts and extensions,
as hereinafter referred to as the "Mortgage") uortgaging certain
property as described in the Mortgage including the real estate

in Cook County, Illinois legally described on Exhi!bit A attached
hereto; and

WHEREAS, Lender, Mortgagor and Van Buren Associales, an
Illincis general partnership ("Borrower") entered into o
Construction Loan Agreement dated November 30, 1989 which was
amended by a Pirst Amendment dated August 15, 1991, by a Second
Amendeent dated December 31, 1991, and by a Third Amendment dated
December 31, 1992 (said Construction Loan Agreement as so amended
is herein referred to as the "Loan Agreement™); and

zQGVLOQU

WHEREAS, concurrent herewith Mortgagee, Lender and Borrower
have entered into that certain Fourth Amendmen* to Construction

Loan Agreement (the "Fourth Amendment®™) further amending the Loan
Agreement; and




- ‘._..“"' Al
(;)--..tﬁ'\‘}""v ‘
|




UNOFFICIAL COPY

WHEREAS, the parties desire to enter into this Third
Extension Agreement pursuant to the Fourth Amendment and for the
purposes herein contained.

HOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration cf the mutual
covenants herein contained, the parties hereby agree as follows:

1. Extension of Maturity Date. The Maturity Date, which
is the date upon which all the entire unpaid principal balance,
plus all accrued and unpaid interest thereon, is due and payable,
is hereby extended to June 10, 1998, unless sooner due and
payable as provided herein or in the Note, Mortgage or Loan
Agreerant, all as amended hereby or concurrent herewith.
Netwiths’anding said extension certain porticns of principal
shall be esrlier paid, as set forth in the Fcurth Amendment.

2. Incerest: Interest Rate; Place of Payment. Prior to

September 1, 199} interest shall accrue and be payable at the
rate provided in the Note. Effective as of September 1, 1993
interest on the principal balance remaining from tire to time
unpaid shall be paya%le at the rate per annum (the "Agreed Rate")
equal to the Prime Rate (as defined in the Note) of Lender,
changing as said Prime Rate changes frcm time to time, but in no
event lees than five percent (5%) or more than seven and three
tenths percent (7.3%), and shall be paid monthly, in arrears, on
the first day of each and everv-month, with a final payment of
all accrued and unpaid interes: due and payable with the final
payment of principal. Mortgagor siall pay interest after Default
or maturity at the Default Rate equzl to 3 percent above the
Agreed Rate (without any ceiling), anu-shall pay both principal
and interest at such banking house or tmist company in the City
of Chicago as the holder or hclders of the 3aid Note may from
time to time in writing appoint, and in dafault of such
appointment then at the office of Lender at ) N. LaSalle St.,
Chicago, Illinois 60690. o)
o)
3. Apount of Indebtedness. As of December i, 1993, the &
outstanding principal balance of the Note was $6,700,637.11. ™
Pursuant to the Pourth Amendment, the indebtedness mcy Ancreasesa
by Three Hundred Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($300,000.09). E;

A. Acgeleration In Case of Default. If any part of said®™
indebtedness or interest thereon be not paid at the Maturity
Date, or if default in the performance of any other covenant of
Mortgagor shall continue after expiration cf any grace period
applicable thereto, or if there shall cccur a Default under and
as defined in the Note, as modified hereby, or if there shall
occur a Default or Event of Default under and as defined in the
Loan Agreement, as amended by the Fourth Amendment, the entire
principal sum evidenced by the Note and secured by said Mortgage,
together with all accrued and unpaid interest thereon, shall,




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

vithout notice, at the option of the holder or holders of said
Note, be immediately due and payable.

5. A Supplementary Agreement. This Third Extension
Agreement is supplementary to said Note and Mortgage. All
defined terms in the Mortgage and Note are used herein with the
same meaning. All the provisions thereof, including the right to
declare principal and accrued interest due for any cause
specified in said Mortgage or Note, shall remain in fuli force
and effect except as herein expressly modified. Mortgagor agrees
to and continues to be bound to perform all the covenants in said
Note and Mortgage. The provisiona of this Third Extension
Agrees2>nt shall inure to the benefit of any holder of said Note
and cax.l bind successors and assigns of Mortgagor. This Third
Extensior Agreement may be executed in multiple counterparts.

6. /Ipzorporation of Fourth Amendment. The terms and
conditions ca¢ forth in the Fourth Amendment are hereby
incorporated hurein and made a part hereof by this reference
therato.

7. Land Tougs Excuylpation. This Third Extension Agreement
is executed on behalf! ol Mortgagor by American Natjional Bank and
Trust Company of Chicago, not personally but solely as Trustee as
aforesaid, in the exercire of the power and authority conferred
upon and vested in it as 1250 trustee, and it is expressly
understood and agreed that no’.ning herein contained shall be
construed as creating any perxoral liability on American National
Bank and Trust Company of Chicaaz by reason thereof; provided,
however, that the foregoing shall /int be deemed a release or
impairzant of said indebtedness or ¢f the lien of the Mortgage,
as amended concurrent herewith, nor prejudice Lender from
foreclosing the Mortgage, or exercising any of its other rights
and remedies hereunder or under the Note. tiae Loan Agreement, the
letters of Credit, and the Loan Documents, all as previously
anmended and as amended hereby, and/or concurce.at herewith, or
from securing a deficiency or personal judgment against any
subsegquent owner of the real estate who assumes the indebtedness
created pursuant thereto; and nothing herein shall modify or
discharge the personal liability and responsibility ¢ Borrower,
. op—Mortgegor, or any of the guarantors under the Initiz) Payment
Guarantees, as amended concurrent herewith or under tha
$1,100,000 Additional Payment Guarantees, or of any signaltories
under the EIA (as such terms are defined in the Fourth
Amendment), as amended concurrent herewith.

266U LOED




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the parties hereto have sigred, sealed
and delivered this Third Extension Agreerent the day and year
first above written.

lender: Mortgagor:

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND
TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, not

personally but sclely as
BY::?étiy\*%‘ A S
ST VAV

Atteﬁé: ,gf

D7) Ao e

This instrument '’zs prrnpared by
and after racorded sihould be returned to:

Laurence B. Dobkin, Esj.

Altheimer & Gray

Suite 4000

10 South Wacker Drive
icago, IL 60606




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF COOK

1 Jorothy Thiel

a Notaéy Public in and for saé?xg§%9§w in the State aforesaid, 06

HEREBY % I{Y THAT Gregory

r

personally known to me and known by me to be the

B+ ORI B T and ___ ASSISIANT SECKEIART

._, respectively, of American National Bank and Trust
Compary ~f Chicago, in whose name, as Trustee, the above and
foregoiny instrument is executed, appeared before me this day in
person anl scknowledged that they signed and delivered the said
ingstrument a3 their free and voluntary act and as the free and
voluntary act of said Bank, as Trustee as aforesaid, for the uses

and purposes thorein set forth, and the said
“gggh'g"“ﬂﬁ then and there acknowledged that he/she,

as custodian of the¢ iorporate seal of said Bank, did affix the
said corporate seal o said instrument as his/her free and
voluntary act and as tire free and voluntary act of said Bank, as
Trustee as aforesaid, tu. the uses and purposes therein set

forth.
/7 3 el '
leer my hard and Neciarial Seal this A5 day
of

P —— ey 19973,

. / ;f
/ S

“ _.J_«--—f';' 8t S S f
NOT2R? PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

1/ 14 R0 AL
ey $WUTTCIAL SEAL”
LO2JTH ! THURL
NOTARY ISR | ot 1 AL E o I
(1) Lt Fris DiN)74
AN oy




.S

UNOFFICIAL COPY

.

- . .~ o
[y M *
- - : ) "
P TrAsae =
“a - : ‘.“ -
LA Abtale ¥
- RN (AHA NS &
s - ) i
altrre - e T \- -
RIS 7 _
. "
s - h 1 A e
: +
e e
ot
, !
.
'
. A
A i
P s Lt b k

-




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
COUNTY OF COOK ;
o Marieae I Ausist

a Hotary "Public in a for sanz fﬁ"ff( in the State aforesaid, DO

REBY, ERTIFY, s
and 1imﬁf( o /pefsonally
o w

known to me and known by me
and

, respectively, of American Hatlonal Bank and
Trust Company of Chicago, & national banking corporation, in
whose naza the above and foregoing instrument is executed,
appeared ne.fore me this day in person and acknowledged that they
signed and du:livered the said instrument as their free and
voluntary act .and as the free and veoluntary act of said Bank, for

the, uses a quosgs therein set forth, and the said
i/ then and there acknowledged
that he/she, as cuy cadxan of the corporate seal of said Bank, did
affix the said corpozate seal to said instrument as his/her free
and voluntary act and is the free and voluntary act of said Bank

for the uses and purposes therein set forth. _
jl d

day

gﬁfgi/un er my hand aid Motarial Seal this
HAish o, 1993,

“d“gg A !{ [ﬁ v{/;,; LA

hO" } &Y PUBLIC

of

My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE CF ILLINOIS
MY QOMMISSION EXP. AUG. 171997

I993[it‘.29 m : 48 03074952




VI
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
D

Liiia

.. -
- ¢ [
. 3
. \ ' g w
tt - Py .
N Vi [ i
. Coor e s
o -
' : o
' I L
v . . . .
IR . -
. b
' o ]
PR N
O e o
\ ‘. ' ]
' t
i d . -
) T
1
H - [V
1
; ) —~
b .
I

'
o

AR

)
13




-

., u

UNOFFICIAL COPY

cxhibi

PARCEL i:

SUB-LOT 3 IN LAFLIN, LOOMIS AND CLARE’S PARTITION OF LOTS 14, 15
AND 16 AND THE SOUTHERLY 13 FEET OF LOT 13, ALL IN THOMAS H.
HUBBARDS SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF BLOCK 91 IN SCHOCL
SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH,
RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN CQOK CCUNTY,
ILLINOIS, RECORDED FEBRUARY 21, 1878 AS DOCUMENT 170095.

PARCEL £:

6 FOOT PRiVATE ALLEY LYING NORTH OF AND ADJOINING SUB-LOT 3 AS
SHOWN ON THE PL2T OF LAFLIN, LOOMIS AND CLARE’S PARTITION OF LOTS
14, 15 AND 16 /ND THE SOUTHERLY 12 FEET OF LOT 13, ALL IN THOMAS
H. HUBBARDS SUBUIVISICN OF THE EAST 1/2 OF BLOCK 21 IN SCHOOL
SECTION ADDITION T2 CAICAGO IN SECTION 16, TCWNSHIP 39 NORTH,
RANGE 14, EAST OF THE TilIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS, RECORDED FELRUARY 21, 1878 AS DOCUMENT 170095.

RARCEL J}:

NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR INGKrs5S AND EGRESS FOR THE BENEFIT OF
PARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY THE AGREERFAT DATED JULY 6, 1886 AND
RECORDED MAY 23, 1887 AS DOCUMENT 472440 MADE BY JCHN G. SHORTALL
AND OTHERS OVER THE FOLLOWING DESCRIZL]) LAND:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF €7 3 IN LOOMIS AND
OTHERS SUBDIVISION AFORESAID 80 FEET HORTH Or “THE NORTH LINE OF
VAN BUREN STREET: RUNNIKRG THENCE EAST 73-1/2 FilT TO A POINT 6
FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF LOT 2 AFORESAID, ‘AND 20 FEET EAST
O THE WEST LINE THERECF; THENCE NORTH 12 FEET TU A TOINT 6 FEET
SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF LOT 13 AFCRESAID: THENCL WZET 73-1/2
FEET TO A POINT IN THE EAST LINE OF MAIN ALLEY RUNNING NORTH AND
SOUTH THROUGH THE MIDDLE OF SAID BLOCK 51, 6 FEET SOUTI{ OF THE
NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 13: THENCE SOUTH 12 FEET T¢ ({H

POINT OF BEGINNING.

COMMONLY KNOWN AS 210-214 WEST VAN BUREN, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS.

PIN NO. 17-16-228-013-0000

LBDGs§4s.C

afnl

)
ot

2ol







